CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION 2019-7-5

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND ADOPTING THE BEAVER MANAGEMENT PLAN AS RECOMMENDED BY THE TOWNSHIP ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

WHEREAS, numerous trees within the Old York Village section of the township has been destroyed by beavers; and

WHEREAS, the beaver activity has also created issues within the infrastructure at Old York Village and flooding along steams; and

WHEREAS, the Chesterfield Township Environmental Commission has wrapped trees with wire in an attempt to deter the beaver; and

WHEREAS, the tree wrapping has made an impact on the beaver presence, however, some beaver activity is still present; and

WHEREAS, the Chesterfield Township Environmental Commission was tasked with finding a solution to the beaver population to alleviate further damage to the infrastructure and landscape material; and

WHEREAS, the Beaver Management Plan is attached to this resolution.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED the Chesterfield Township Committee hereby adopts the Beaver Management Plan as recommended by the Chesterfield Township Environmental Commission.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New
Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the

Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on July 25, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk ~~~~~~~